PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Yuichi Hagiwara	06/22/2005		
Yoichi Maeda	06/22/2005		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.				
Street Address:	1006 Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi				
City:	Osaka				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	571-8501				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10550597	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)912-0774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2029123800 Phone:

Email: ppc@us.panasonic.com

Correspondent Name: Kenji Kamata

Address Line 1: 1130 Connecticut Ave., N.W., Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Panasonic Patent Center

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenji Kamata

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 10550597(P32929-01 Stevens)#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 019110 FRAME: 0214**

500252290

ASSIGNMENT

			Apple	ATATATETA I			1.		_	
Applicant Reference No.P032929-01					Application	on Serial No	0/55	0597	<u>/</u> .	
Additional Reference, No. 2703200	<u>-us-p</u>				РСТ Арр	lication No. PCT/JF	2004/004894	-		
US Attorney Docket No					U.S. Pater	nt No		_		
WHEREAS, the undersigned, has (have)	invented the i	invention en	titled:							
APPARATUS AND ME	ETHOD	FOR	RADIO	TRANSMI	SSION					
for which an United States or International										
executed by the undersigned on the date of			(c) filed	on the date of		, and,	ed concurrent	ly herewith,	ог	
WHEREAS, Matsushita Elect representatives and assigns (hereinafter dany Letters Patent(s) that may be granted NOW, THEREFORE, for goo bound hereby, the undersigned, by these p (i) said invention in the United countries foreign to the United divisions, continuations, cont designated as "Related Applic any and all Letters Patent(s), i sue for past and future infring. The undersigned agrec(s) to exide the summer of the su	esignated as " therefor. d and valuably presents, does States of Am d States; and ny and all rel inuations-in- joint all rel inuation and to testif in with such a purpose of p io, and to testif in with such a perform all affi conveyed to the rize(s) and re ing from said a y the entire in the sell, assign an inplication and including all rel inuation in with such a y the entire in the sell, assign an inplication and including all rel inuation in with such a y the entire in the sell assign an inplication and including all rel inuation in with such a y the entire in inuation and inuation in the sell assign an	'Assignee'') le considerait sell, assign terica, its te lated patent part and rei teg with all ri tenewals, ex nder, in the ters necessar ty in connec connection the in every we protecting th fy in any leg applications irmative acts the Assigner the Assigner the terewith d transfer tr for appoint the and the a refer to com pove obligation	is desirous of tion, the rece and transfer rritories, dep application() ssues thereo ghts of priori tensions, reis Jnited States y in connect tion with claim with any intervay possible is eright, title a all proceeding as the Assign swhich may be as fully and Commission r any and all n assigned, aunto said Assigning a new poopointed U.S. ply with the rons shall appropriate and transfer and the propriet of the p	f acquiring the entity and sufficiency unto said Assigne tendencies and possible said assigner and possible said assigner and possible said and possible said and in all countries on with this application with this application of the said and in all countries on the provisions or ference which man obtaining and produce the many deem nace the necessary to obtain the said and that the undersigner the full and ever of attorney in a patent attorney is used to the undersigner of the United by to the undersigner and said assignment attorneys uses of the United by to the undersigner and possible said the undersigner and said assignment attorneys uses of the United by to the undersigner and possible said the undersigner	ire right, title, or of which are to the entire an assessions (he invention, in States and all patent applica nation certific es foreign to totation and any of the Internation and in support exists of all of the internation of International Inte	and interest in and the hereby acknowled and exclusive right, the treinafter designated accountries foreign accountries foreign attion under any treates which may be the United States for y and all Related A; tional Convention for a concerning this agrence and proceeding tion, this application thereof, for the beredient. If a valid United State been held by the total foreign countries, said Assignee and we) not executed, and cority for revoking proceeding to the process of the country for revoking process of the process of the country for revoking process of the process	to said inventiged and intendite and intendite and intendite and intendite and intendite as the United to the United the granted therefore the full term polications the optication or and with such in and any and nefit of Assignates and any foundersigned if whose duty is hereby coverated will not execute the this assignment on this assignment in the united this assignment.	tion and in a led to be leg st in and to; d States) an sionals, convi di States (he reto; and fore, and all or terms the ereof, all pap of Industrial all Related lee, and also oreign patent this Assign to issue pat ants that the cute, any ney(s) execu- ent any furth- cument.	rally and in all versions, reinafter rights to reof. bers and elated and for to ((s) to ment ents, to atted by mer	,
States. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ex	ecuted by the	undersigne	d on the date	(s) following the u	ndersigned n	ame(s) and signatur	e(s).			
(1) Name of the Inventor Yuichi HAGIV	MADA		Signatura		Has	June 1	2005/61	²² 2005	6	22
					700	, , , o O C , o - O M	C Date	<u>{+</u> UV4.		
(2) Name of the Inventor Yoichi MAED	Α		Signature	Joich	i Ma	reda	Date	June	22,	2009
(3) Name of the Inventor							Date .	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		**
(3) Islante of the reventor			, Signature _				Date. I			
(4) Name of the Inventor	Signature	3				_ Date		_		
(The execution of this Assignment by the I	nventor(s) sh	ould prefera	ıbly be witnes	ssed by at least two	o witnesses w	ho sign here.)				
Witness			2nd Witness				Date			

RECORDED: 04/04/2007

PATENT REEL: 019110 FRAME: 0215